8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATIGN. . I TEM 30 LOCATED Sj g 8U6P3 ?AG%E A 66 ST 7R SESCRIPTION GATE SO T RFVE
PAR T REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' : TSt tco 0T 0T TERINRET
NUMBER RET
1528806 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRICR
1528806 -7 A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRICR
15288066 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528806-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - - -7 -0 - 73
7-1528806-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS — REF FEED TRACA POSTTTON S S S : _ |1z
7-1528806-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL i 55870073 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1528806-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT — T : - ‘ gg
- - - - - - - - - 63
B N T T R 261264-5  |PLATE, IDENTITICATION 67
(:) REF et 0. 51405 ELELE «
; S NP : 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCREW, DRIVE Zg
CRIMP DATA FCL O TERMINAL SO CRIMP SPECS /o REF o - - —
TERMINAL NAME: | 5MM FEMALE CONTACT %ﬁ )REF T [T T [ T [0 7| 3180310 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT Mé X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE | .28 - - - - - - - - - 6/
B N T T R 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 6
INSUL 3.18 [.125 IN] 0 2.60 [.102 IN] 6\ /7 TERMINAL SUPPORT - - - — . ‘
e e - COCATION LT T S-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
- APPL INSTRUCT IONS 18024~ | I L - - 53
3.70-4.30 [.146- 169 [N] = A08-8322 & 408-8490 SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) S T T N I B 9855753 [Sch. LT SKT 00 CaP W3 X 100 o
TERMINAL RO DRW 908470 DO FEED -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
|| APPL SPEC _ _ QQED 9.02 [.355 INJ 455184-0 /2 - -1 -1 -T1T-7- - - 155
> > 5 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) a4l s s 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL LED 0 (7 N - T2l 21212127 ¢2 9-18023-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 14.0 153
.zﬁ..g.,gi B T 18030 - | NOT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PN MANUF °S TERM PN TVYCO SEAL PN MANUF “S SEAL PN B : : ig0§f§§ EEEXEEE ?%EEQOWN ‘ gé
- S0 J ,
1949392~ | 6 000 20 3| 1949393 6 099 39 13 - | | | | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) 149
1949392 -2 5 000 20 34 1949393-7 6 099 39 28 B 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
_ _ 19403033 6 099 39 34 - | - \ \ - \ 338676 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FELED A4
- - - B N T T R 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI T 46
iR N e e on : - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
Clloize @ =0y & | e e e e e e R E o
L 00me |26 £0.05 [.050 4£.002 [N 5 7 e - - 1472
0 7 Srﬂﬂf |. | 5 :E:O‘ O 5 [‘ O 4f5 j: .()0 2 | N } <j | - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 2 - |E§O 2 47’ 6 ESC R , B-qu S K_f %iD (:Afj ( N18 X 2 5. O ) ‘ 11 |
2 .05 4005 [.041 +.002 IN] | .t - . 140
0. 50mm ¢ 8 T R N T 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
} ] ) - | | | | | | | -469367-2 | SHIM 138
- . - B 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- : ; T T 111 : — 136
- - R : : 135
ST T T T T T T320934-3 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - N RN P R R 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - B 80727-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ISR
B 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
B 1633073-2 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
B 1-155888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER I
T2l 212727172 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, B 356835- | CEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
> GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. : : : 234200799228‘_| EE??E TEiH’*EME | gi
ZL CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | 980371-4 &R,éKTHDSHHm 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION . - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
B -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
40 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE AFPPLICATOR INSTRUCT [ON - 4 4 4 4 4 4 |80P5-7 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR., _ . | _ _ | _ 590477- | STRIPPER 119
/5N ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. R e | :?
- T T - S |
/8N TERMINAL APPLIES TYPE FLRY INSULATION [1.4-2. 1rmm]. -1 : : K
/N THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. L N e T e e | :2
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OQUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. e (39)(2@ (56) SR S : : T3
WIRE INSULATION DIA S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BE NG - - +—
APPLIED. USE SEAL PN 6 099 39 |3 FOR INS. DIA RANGE 1S | . 4-1.6. S 9e22280m5  [OPRING, COMPRESS [ON 1 1e
_— USE SEAL PN 6 099 39 28 [OR INS. DIA RANGE IS [.7-1.9. 4 wapn|NG S L L I 326880-5  [STOF, SHEAR i
USE SEAL PN 6 099 39 34 FOR INS. DIA RANGE IS | . 9-2.1. STl AT O SET wlnE N e b 132082070 JoREAR ROLDER, FRONT, CUT '90
, N - T 318707- | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT |
AAK APPLY TOROQ-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE | > > > | | | 2-1633130-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 o
FLAT HD HAS BeEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT SETTING. JSE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | | 6-240641-7 |SPACER 7
GUALITFITCATITON. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - - - B B - - 5
/5\ CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER et o cme en et — Ly n P PP B 199660022 (DEPRESSOR, SHEAR .
‘ ’ - | | | | | | |-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
9 T - - 184 2 e 2 ] 1-1583690-0 |CRIMPER, INSUL O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 130 - - - 183 T R T |-155888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o B B N B O : : 182 e f e b 5-456404-5  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S N : : ] -77]-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
— T : : BE i e e T S A tyco Tyeo Elecironic
- B B B B B B B 3 T78 CHK - Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD PIMAY200T [mame
- - - - - - - - - N o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S B B B R - - T76 0PLC & e e HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . | 47 EB {gig}“£::::::z} % EE% %E AT TEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO . RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - - 1 74 WATERIAL éTi\LsEHS = WE\GsHie okl A‘ 00770 @ 1578806 _
-77|-76/-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION W : : — ‘ A LA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



